# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SII Nano Technology Inc.	03/09/2006
TUM Gene, Inc.	03/01/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	5-1, Taito 1-chome	
City:	Taito-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	110-8560	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6893824

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)778-5003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-662-6000

Email: awilson@cov.com

Correspondent Name: Covington & Burling

Address Line 1: 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Patent Docketing

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 027929.101-US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne R. Wilson

Total Attachments: 6

source=027929.00101-US00.Assignments#page1.tif source=027929.00101-US00.Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0324

500101128

900

source=027929.00101-US00.Assignments#page3.tif source=027929.00101-US00.Assignments#page4.tif source=027929.00101-US00.Assignments#page5.tif source=027929.00101-US00.Assignments#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0325

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SII Nano Technology Inc. and TUM Gene, Inc., Corporations organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan having their principal place of business at 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba, 261-8507, JAPAN and 3-1, Kazusa-koito, Kimitsu-shi, Chiba, 292-1149, JAPAN, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), are the sole and exclusive owners, by assignment, of the Letters Patent listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, TOPPAN PRINTING Co., LTD., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan having its principal place of business at 5-1, Taito 1-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo, 110-8560, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*. The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries listed on the attached *Schedule A* are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignors, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for their own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Page 1 of 3 02

DC: 2044797-1

PATENT REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0326

# SCHEDULE A

Patent Number	Issue Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
6,893,824	May 17, 2005	Tetsumasa Ito	GENE DETECTION SYSTEM, GENE DETECTION DEVICE COMPRISING SAME, DETECTION METHOD, AND GENE DETECTING CHIP	US

027929.101-US00

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0327

	SII Nano Technology Ink.
	Ву: 7
	Name: Hirozuki Flunamoto
	Title: President & CEO
	Date: 09, Mar., 106
Date:	
United States of America ) State of	ss.:
On this day of described in and who executed the foregoing insof the same.	to me known to be the individual strument, and acknowledged execution
	Notary Public
ог	
Witness:	Witness: <u>Itaru Kitajima</u>
Date: March 9, 2006	Date: 09, May, 06

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SII Nano Technology Inc. and TUM Gene, Inc., Corporations organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan having their principal place of business at 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba, 261-8507, JAPAN and 3-1, Kazusa-koito, Kimitsu-shi, Chiba, 292-1149, JAPAN, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), are the sole and exclusive owners, by assignment, of the Letters Patent listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, TOPPAN PRINTING Co., LTD., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan having its principal place of business at 5-1, Taito 1-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo, 110-8560, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*. The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries listed on the attached *Schedule A* are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignors, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for their own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

DC: 2044797-1

027929.101-US00

# SCHEDULE A

Patent Number	Issue Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
6,893,824	May 17, 2005	Tetsumasa Ito	GENE DETECTION SYSTEM, GENE DETECTION DEVICE COMPRISING SAME, DETECTION METHOD, AND GENE DETECTING CHIP	US

027929.101-US00

	TUM Gene, Inc.
	By: Johshina
	Name: Yoshihiro Osima
	Title: Liqudator
	Date: 3/1, 2006
	r
Date:	
United States of America )	
-	s.:
County of)	
On this day of	, before me
personally came	to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing inst	trument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	
	Notary Public
or	
Witness: Kinsh Cida	Witness: Ac/Con Gellw
Date: March 1, 2006	Date:

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 05/05/2006** 

027929.101-US00